TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IB-US Stone Limited Partnership		10/31/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Block Stone Enterprises, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Block Stone Management Corp., a Texas Corporation	
Street Address:	14777 Chrisman Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77039	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2724548	AVANZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: TMHou@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2487-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris W. Spence
Signature:	/Chris W. Spence/
Date:	11/03/2005 TDADEMARK

900035318 REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0849

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for AVANZA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between IB-US Stone Limited Partnership ("Assignor") an Ohio limited partnership, having a place of business at 14777 Chrisman Road, Houston, Texas 77039 and Block Stone Enterprises, L.P. ("Assignee"), a Texas limited partnership, having a place of business at 14777 Chrisman Road, Houston, Texas 77039. By this Agreement, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole owner of the trademark "AVANZA" for use in connection with engineered stone and related services and U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,724,548 for the mark AVANZA for engineered stone (collectively the "AVANZA Trademark");

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign all rights, title, and interest in and to the AVANZA Trademark to Assignee;

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all common law rights, rights of priority, and goodwill associated with the term AVANZA, including but not limited to the AVANZA Trademark. Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all rights and causes of action (including damages recoverable thereby) for past, present, and future unauthorized use of the term AVANZA and/or the AVANZA Trademark, including but not limited to all rights and causes of action for infringement and unfair competition.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it and its representatives will, at Assignee's request and expense, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full the benefits of the rights and interests herein sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed. This Agreement shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

Assignor represents and warrants that it owns all right, title, and interest in and to the term AVANZA and the AVANZA Trademark, that it has the authority to transfer all of the rights sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed pursuant to this Agreement, and that it has not licensed anyone to use the term AVANZA and/or the AVANZA Trademark in any way.

This Assignment is effective as of October <u>31</u>, 2005. The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that they have the authority to execute this Agreement behalf of their respect entities.

IB-US-STONE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: US Quartz Stone Management Corp.

Its: General Partner

RECORDED: 11/03/2005

By: Roberto Contreras, President

BLOCK STONE ENTERPRISES, L.P.

By: Block Stone Management Corp.

Its: General Partner

By: Roberto Contreras, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0851